CITY OF FRESNO

Office of City Council Vice President Mike Karbassi

WHEREAS, Dunn Transport launched in 2019 with the vision of elevating and broadening the services of its affiliated trucking company and has rapidly emerged as one of the leading names in logistics. In an industry organized around misaligned incentives, many transportation companies have operated with a focus on maximizing their own profits at the expense of customer interests. This created inefficiencies, broken trust, and short-term relationships; and

WHEREAS, Dunn Transport recognized that there was a crucial need for logistics companies to act more like fiduciaries—where their success is directly tied to the success of their customers. By aligning their incentives with those of their clients, Dunn Transport ensures that every decision, from structural planning to cost management, is made with the customer's best interest in mind. This customer-first approach has been a key driver behind the company's rapid growth and reputation. The logistics landscape has craved trust-driven partnerships, and Dunn Transport has stepped in to fill that void; and

WHEREAS, ranked now as the 5th fastest growing logistics and transportation company in the United States and Fresno's fastest growing business, Dunn Transport has accomplished significant milestones in a short period. The company's talented team has cultivated an incredible operational framework that prioritizes innovation, customer satisfaction, and efficiency. Their collective commitment to building long-term, mutually beneficial partnerships has made Dunn Transport one of the most in-demand logistics providers in the country; and

WHEREAS, looking toward the future, Dunn Transport is strategically positioned to revolutionize how freight is moved. By embracing new technologies and innovative approaches, the company aims to build systems that provide smarter, more efficient solutions for shippers, ensuring sustainable growth for the company, its customers, and the city of Fresno; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that we, Mayor Jerry Dyer and the Fresno City Council, do hereby recognize and honor:

"Dunn Transport Solutions, Inc."

in the City of Fresno.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the City of Fresno, California, this 20th day of September 2024.

JERRY DYER, Honorable Mayor	MIKE KARBASSI, Council Vice President
ANNALISA PEREA, Council President	MIGUEL ARIAS, Councilmember District 3
TYLER MAXWELL, Councilmember District 4	LUIS CHAVEZ, Councilmember District 5
GARRY BREDEFELD, Councilmember District 6	NELSON ESPARZA, Councilmember District